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ILLINOIS
MISSOURI
MICHIGAN
10WA
INDIANA
MINNESOTA
COLORADO
WISCONSIN
KANSAS
NEBRASKA
SOUTH DAKOTA

_NORTH DAKOTA

NORTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE
VIRGINIA
MARYLAND
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
KENTUCKY

WEST VIRGINIA
DELAWARE
TEXAS

LOUISIANA
OKLAHOMA
ARKANSAS

NEW MEXICO
FLORIDA
GEQRGIA

SOUTH CAROLINA
ALABAMA
MISSISSIPPY

CALIFORNIA

ARIZONA
WASHINGTON
NEVADA
OREGON
UTAH
MONTANA
HAWAII
IDAHO
WYOMING
ALASKA

NEW YORK
PENNSYLVANIA

Inmates

4,848
4,318
3,342
2,453
2,215
1,506
1,237
1,220

1,237

933
791
644
6,518
4,812
3,621
3,149
2,893
2,118
992
292
16,913
1,845
1,688
1,564
1227
10,747
5,053
2,857
2,708
1,365
9,128
3,064
1,766
1,060
941
886
871
642
561
455
354
6,993
4,298

Pct

3.21%
2.86%
2.21%
1.62%
1.47%
1.00%
0.82%
0.81%
0.81%
0.62%
0.52%
0.43%
4.32%
3.19%
2.40%
2.09%
1.92%
1.40%
0.66%
0.19%

11.20%
1.22%
1.12%
1.04%
0.81%
7.12%
3.35%
1.89%
1.79%
0.90%
6.05%
2.03%
1.17%
0.70%
0.62%
0.59%
0.58%
0.43%
0.37%
0.30%
0.23%
4.63%
2.85%
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us
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us
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us
Foreign

Northeast
Northeast
MNortheast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Territory
ferritory
Ferritory
Territory

Territory

OHIO

NEW JERSEY
MASSACHUSETTS
CONNECTICUT
MAINE

NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
VERMONT
PUERTO RICO
VIRGIN ISLANDS
GUAM

NORTHERN MARIANA (SL
AMERICAN SAMOA

3,181
1,686
1,078
817
398
329
235
167
3,088
117

13,696

2.11%
1.12%
0.71%
0.54%
0.26%
0.22%
0.16%
0.11%
2.05%
0.08%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
9.07%

150,964 100.00%



