Inmate Demographics Fact Sheet - Legal Residence 2019-04

2019-04	1										
				Inmates	Pct						
Type of I US/Forei, Region/ContinerState/Country											
Typical	US	North Central	ILLINOIS	4,848	3.21%						
Typical	US	North Central	MISSOURI	4,318	2.86%						
Typical	US	North Central	MICHIGAN	3,342	2.21%						
Typical	US	North Central	IOWA	2,453	1.62%						
Typical	US	North Central	INDIANA	2,215	1.47%						
Typical	US	North Central	MINNESOTA	1,506	1.00%						
Typical	US	North Central	COLORADO	1,237	0.82%						
Typical	US	North Central	WISCONSIN	1,220	0.81%						
Typical	US	North Central	KANSAS	1,217	0.81%						
Typical	US	North Central	NEBRASKA	933	0.62%						
Typical	US	North Central	SOUTH DAKOTA	791	0.52%						
Typical	US	North Central	NORTH DAKOTA	644	0.43%						
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	NORTH CAROLINA	6,518	4.32%						
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	TENNESSEE	4,812	3.19%						
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	VIRGINIA	3,621	2.40%						
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	MARYLAND	3,149	2.09%						
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	2,893	1.92%						
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	KENTUCKY	2,118	1.40%						
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	WEST VIRGINIA	992	0.66%						
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	DELAWARE	292	0.19%						
Typical	US	South Central	TEXAS	16,913	11.20%						
Typical	US	South Central	LOUISIANA	1,845	1.22%						
Typical	US	South Central	OKLAHOMA	1,688	1.12%						
Typical	US	South Central	ARKANSAS	1,564	1.04%						
Typical	US	South Central	NEW MEXICO	1,227	0.81%						
Typical	US	Southeast	FLORIDA	10,747	7.12%						
Typical	US	Southeast	GEORGIA	5,053	3.35%						
Typical	US	Southeast	SOUTH CAROLINA	2,857	1.89%						
Typical	US	Southeast	ALABAMA	2,708	1.79%						
Typical	US	Southeast	MISSISSIPPI	1,365	0.90%						
Typical	US	Western	CALIFORNIA	9,128	6.05%						
Typical	US	Western	ARIZONA	3,064	2.03%						
Typical	US	Western	WASHINGTON	1,766	1.17%						
Typical	US	Western	NEVADA	1,060	0.70%						
Typical	US	Western	OREGON	941	0.62%						
Typical	US	Western	UTAH	886	0.59%						
Typical	US	Western	MONTANA	871	0.58%						
Typical	US	Western	HAWAII	642	0.43%						
Typical	US	Western	IDAHO	561	0.37%						
Typical	US	Western	WYOMING	455	0.30%						
Typical	US	Western	ALASKA	354	0.23%						
Typical	US	Northeast	NEW YORK	6,993	4.63%						
Typical	US	Northeast	PENNSYLVANIA	4,298	2.85%						

Typical	US	Northeast	OHIO	3,181	2.11%
Typical	US	Northeast	NEW JERSEY	1,686	1.12%
Typical	US	Northeast	MASSACHUSETTS	1,078	0.71%
Typical	US	Northeast	CONNECTICUT	817	0.54%
Typical	US	Northeast	MAINE	398	0.26%
Typical	US	Northeast	NEW HAMPSHIRE	329	0.22%
Typical	US	Northeast	RHODE ISLAND	235	0.16%
Typical	US	Northeast	VERMONT	167	0.11%
Typical	US	Territory	PUERTO RICO	3,088	2.05%
Typical	US	Territory	VIRGIN ISLANDS	117	0.08%
Typical	US	Territory	GUAM	59	0.04%
Typical	US	Territory	NORTHERN MARIANA ISL	7	0.00%
Typical	US	Territory	AMERICAN SAMOA	1	0.00%
Typical	Foreign			13,696	9.07%
Total				150,964	100.00%